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Methodology

Lawrence Kadish commissioned McLaughlin &
Associates to conduct a national survey
among 1,000 likely general election voters. All
interviews were conducted online between
May 21-23, 2024.

Online survey invitations were distributed

Party: Gender: Education: . . . .

. randomly within predetermined geographic
Republican 36% Male 47% Non-Bachelor’s 63% . . .
Democratic 37% Female 53% Bachelor’s/PG 37% UnItS. These geographlc UnltS and VOter
Independent  27% demographics were structured to reflect a

Race: Region: presidential general election electorate.
Age: White 68% East 18%
- % lack % i % . . H
1834 e Blac 3% Midwest 22% Survey results in this presentation have been
35-44 17% Hispanic 13% South 37%
. rounded and may not equal 100%.

45-54 19% Asian 4% West 23%
55-64 18% Other 2%
65+ 26%
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Right Wrong Don’t Know Net

Direction of the United States om. 22 73 6 -5l
Approve Biden 54 36 10 17

Disapprove Biden 2 95 3 -93

80% 2-Way Trump 5 93 2 -89
7 3 % 2-Way Biden 42 48 10 -6

Undecided 8 87 5 -79

70% Vote Republican 6 93 1 -87
Vote Democratic 42 49 10 -7

Undecided 8 83 9 -75

60% Republican 6 92 2 -87
Democratic 42 51 8 -9

50% Independent 16 77 7 -61
Independent Men 15 78 7 -63

Independent Women 16 76 8 -60

40% Liberal 38 56 6 -18
Moderate 26 64 10 -38

Conservative 7 92 1 -84

30% Non-College Grad. 19 76 4 -57
2 2 % College Grad/PG 26 67 7 -41

White 17 79 5 -62

20% Hispanic 27 66 7 -39
Black 42 50 8 -8

1834 19 76 5 -58

10% 6% 35-44 23 69 8 -46
4554 17 76 7 -60

0% 5564 26 70 5 -44
65+ 24 72 4 -47

Right Direction Wrong Track Don't Know Male 23 73 4 .50

Female 20 73 7 -52
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Approve Disapprove DK Net

Joe Biden Job Approval oA 38 62 0 -24
Approve Biden 100 0 0 100
70% Disapprove Biden 0 100 0 -100
2-Way Trump 6 94 O -88
62% 2WayBiden 77 22 1 55
Undecided 10 89 1 -80
60% Vote Republican 7 93 0 -86
Vote Democratic 76 24 0 52
Undecided 15 82 2 -67
50% 45 (y Republican 7 93 0 -86
o Democratic 73 27 0 46
Independent 31 68 1 -37
40(y 3 8 % Independent Men 30 70 0O -40
0 Independent Women 32 67 2 -35
Liberal 70 30 0 40
Moderate 46 53 1 -8
30% o Conservative 9 91 0o -82
2 4 /0 Non-College Grad. 35 65 0 -29
College Grad/PG 42 58 1 -16
20% 17% white 30 70 0 -40
0 Hispanic 49 51 1 -2
1 3 A) Black 67 32 1 36
10% 18-34 36 63 o -27
35-44 40 59 1 -20
0 45-54 35 65 0 -30
O A) 55-64 39 62 0 -23
0% 65+ 39 61 1 -22
Approve  Strongly Somewhat Disapprove Somewhat Strongly Don't Know vale 34 66 0 -32
Female 41 59 1 -18
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Rep Dem Und Net

Generic Ballot for Congress o 48 44 8 5
Approve Biden 9 88 3 -78
60% Disapprove Biden 72 17 11 55
2-Way Trump 93 3 3 90
2-Way Biden 5 90 5 -85
Undecided 29 23 48 6
50% 48% Vote Republican 100 0 0 100
Vote Democratic 0 100 0 -100
44% Undecided 0 0 100 0
Republican 95 2 3 93
40% Democratic 6 92 3 -86
Independent 44 34 23 10
3 1(y Independent Men 47 33 20 14
0] Independent Women 40 34 26 6
30% 28% iberal 10 87 3 .77
Moderate 32 51 17 -19
Conservative 88 9 4 79
Non-College Grad. 50 42 8 9
20% College Grad/PG 44 a7 8 -3
White 57 33 9 24
Hispanic 39 55 6 -15
10% 10% 0 Black 9 85 6 -76
10% 7% 6% 8 /) 1834 39 51 10 -12
35-44 46 49 6 -3
4554 55 40 5 16
55-64 48 41 11 7
0% 65+ 52 39 9 13
REP  Definitely Probably  Lean DEM  Definitely Probably  Lean UND Male 56 37 7 19
Female 41 49 10 -8
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Trump Biden Und Net

Ballot for President oL 46 44 10 2
Approve Biden 7 90 3 -83
5 0% Disapprove Biden 70 16 14 54
0 4 6 % 2-wWayTrump 100 0 0 100
44% 2-WayBiden 0 100 0 -100
45% Undecided 0 0 100 O
Vote Republican 90 5 6 85
40% Vote Democratic 4 91 5 -88
Undecided 19 24 57 -5
Republican 87 7 6 81
35% 3 3 % 3 1 % Democratic 9 85 6 -76
Independent 42 38 20 4
30% Independent Men 48 38 15 10
Independent Women 36 39 26 -3
259% Liberal 10 84 6 -74
Moderate 30 53 17 =22
Consevative 84 10 6 74
20% Non-College Grad. 50 41 9 9
College Grad/PG 40 49 11 -9
15% White 55 35 10 20
9(y 9(y 10% Hispanic 37 56 8 -19
10% o) 0 Black 11 79 10  -68
18-34 38 48 14 -10
59 4% 4% 3544 44 46 10 -1
0 4554 54 40 7 14
55-64 45 45 11 0
0% 65+ 50 43 7 7
TRUMP  Definitely Probably  Lean BIDEN Definitely Probably  Lean UND Male 53 38 S 15
Female 40 49 11 -9
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Trump Biden RFKJr. Stein West Mapst Net

Ballot for President om 42 38 9 2 2 1 a4
Approve Biden 5 86 5 1 2 0o -81

45% o Disapprove Biden 65 9 12 3 2 1 57
42% >wayTump 90 1 6 0 1 0 89
2-WayBiden 1 84 8 3 2 0o -83

40% 38% Undecided 3 4 33 7 5 2 1
Vote Republican 83 4 8 0 1 1 79
Vote Democratic 3 79 9 3 2 0 -76

35% Undecided 17 18 18 5 2 1 -1
Republican 85 6 6 0 1 1 79
30% Democratic 8 75 10 2 1 0 -68
Independent 34 30 13 4 4 1 4q

Independent Men 41 35 9 2 2 1 6

25% Independent Women 27 25 17 6 6 0 2
Lberal 8 72 8 5 4 0 -64
50% Moderate 25 45 16 2 2 0o -21
Conservative 81 9 5 0 0 1 72

Non-College Grad. 47 36 2 1 1 11

15% College Grad/PG 36 41 12 1 2 1 -6
white 51 30 9 2 2 1 21
L0% 99%, Wispanic 35 47 10 4 1 1 -12
6 (y Black 9 69 13 0 2 1 -60

0 1834 31 35 16 5 4 1 -4

59, 2 % 2 % . 35:44 39 38 14 pA 3 0 1
1 A) 45-54 50 36 7 pA 1 1 14

55-64 41 38 10 1 1 1 3

0% 6+ 49 41 2 1 0 1 8
Trump Biden RFK, Jr. Stein West Mapstead Undecided Male 49 35 1 1 1 14

Female 37 41 11 3 2 1 -4
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Image of Countries

FWOIEJEN Very Somewhat BVGENGICLR Somewhat Very Net

Israel 26% 24% 20% 16% +14
China 3% 10% 29% 47% -63
Russia 2% 6% 20% 63% -76
Iran 2% 5% 19% 60% -72
North Korea 2% 4% 15% 68% -77
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FAV Very UNFAV NO Net

Image of Israel o 50 26 37 13 14

ApproveBiden 39 14 45 16 -6

60fy Disapprove Biden 57 34 32 11 25
(0]

2-WayTrump 68 42 21 11 47

2-WayBiden 35 11 50 16 -15

5 O% Undecided 37 21 51 12 -14

50% Vote Republican 68 42 23 10 45

Vote Democratic 35 12 50 15 -15

Undecided 27 17 50 23 -22

Republican 70 42 21 9 49

o 0 Democratc 33 11 49 18 -16
40% 3 7 A) Independent 47 26 41 12 6
Independent Men 56 28 37 7 19

Independent Women 37 24 45 18 -8

i -2
30% 26(y Liberal 28 8 56 15 8

(0} 240/ Moderate 42 20 41 18 1

0 Conservative 72 44 20 8 52

2 O% Non-College Grad. 51 27 34 15 16

20% 1 6 cy College Grad/PG 49 26 40 10 9
Y o whie 55 31 34 11 21

1 3 A) Hispanic 43 22 39 18 5

Black 34 15 42 25 -8
10% 1834 30 17 55 15 -25

3544 51 24 33 16 18
4554 46 23 36 18 10
-4 57 30 31 12 26
0% 6+ 64 35 29 8 35

Favorable Very Somewhat Unfavorable Somewhat Very No Opinion mae 62 34 32 7 30
Female 40 20 41 19 -1
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FAV Very UNFAV NO

Image of China o 13 3 76 11
Approve Biden 19 5 68 13 -48
Disapprove Biden 9 2 81 10 -72
0 (0)

80% 76 A) 2-WayTrump 10 3 82 8 -72
2-Way Biden 15 3 70 14 -55
Undecided 12 2 73 15 -61

70% naeciae
Vote Republican 10 2 83 7 -73
Vote Democratic 17 4 69 15 -52
o Undecided 7 1 73 21 -66
60 A) Republican 9 2 86 5 -77
Democratic 19 4 63 18 -45
50% 47% Independent 10 2 81 10 -71
Independent Men 7 2 85 7 -78
Independent Women 12 2 75 13 -63
40% Liberal 17 4 68 16 -52
Moderate 16 4 69 14 -53
2 9% Conservative 7 1 87 6 -80
30% Non-College Grad. 13 3 74 13 -61
College Grad/PG 12 3 80 8 -67
white 10 2 82 8 -71
20% Hispanic 14 2 72 14 -58
1 3 (y Black 25 7 50 26 -25

(o} (0)

10% 1 1 A) 18-34 25 6 56 20 -31
10% 344 19 5 65 16 -46
3 % 4554 11 2 80 10 -69
55-64 6 2 87 8 -81
0% 65+ 5 0 89 6 -84
Favorable Very Somewhat Unfavorable Somewhat Very No Opinion Male 123 8 7 -70
Female 14 3 71 15 -57
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FAV Very UNFAV NO

Image of Russia o 8 2 83 9
Approve Biden 8 2 83 9
. Disapprove Biden 7 1 84 9
90% 83% 2-WayTrump 11 2 81 8
2-Way Biden 5 1 86 10
80% Undecided 4 1 86 10
Vote Republican 9 2 84 8
Vote Democratic 7 2 84 9
70% 6 3 % Undecided 5 1 77 18
Republican 9 2 85 6
o Democratic 9 3 79 12
60% Independent 3 1 87 10
Independent Men 3 1 93 4
50% Independent Women 4 1 82 15
Liberal 8 2 83 10
o Moderate 6 1 82 12
40% Conservative 10 2 85 6
Non-College Grad. 8 2 81 11
30% College Grad/PG 7 2 88 6
White 7 2 87 6
20% Hispanic 5 1 82 13
20% Black 11 3 69 20
1834 14 4 73 14
8% 9 % 3544 15 3 75 10

10% 6%
. 2 % 4554 5 0 85 11
ss-64 4 2 87 9
0% 65+ 3 0 93 4
Favorable Very Somewhat Unfavorable Somewhat Very No Opinion Male 6 1 90 4
Female 9 2 78 14
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FAV Very UNFAV NO

I m age Of I ran ToTAL 7 2 79 15
Approve Biden 10 3 75 15 -65
90% Disapprove Biden 5 1 81 14 -76
2-Way Trump 5 2 84 11 -79
7 9 % 2-Way Biden 8 2 74 18 -66
80% Undecided 7 1 73 20 -66
Vote Republican 4 2 86 10 -82
Vote Democratic 9 2 73 18 -64
70% Undecided 8 1 66 26 -59
60% Republican 5 2 87 9 -82
60% Democratic 11 2 68 21 -58
Independent 4 1 82 15 -78
Independent Men 1 89 9 -86
50% Independent Women 1 74 21 -69
Liberal 10 3 68 22 -59
40% Moderate 8 2 75 17 -67
Conservative 4 1 89 8 -85
Non-College Grad. 7 2 75 19 -68
30% College Grad/PG 7 2 85 8 -78
0 White 5 1 83 12 -78
o 19% . wspaic 7 1 74 19 -68
0 15% Back 14 4 58 28 -44
1834 14 6 59 28 -45
10% 7% 5 (y 3544 10 1 73 17 -63
. 2 % 0 4554 5 1 82 13 -76
5564 4 1 86 10 -82
0% s+ 2 0 91 7 -89
Favorable Very Somewhat Unfavorable Somewhat Very No Opinion Male 5 2 8 7 -82
Female 8 2 71 21 -63
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FAV Very UNFAV NO

Image of North Korea w6 2 83 11
Approve Biden 11 4 78 11 -67
Disapprove Biden 3 1 87 10 -83
90%
8 3 % 2-Way Trump 7 2 84 10 -77
2-Way Biden 6 2 83 11 -78
80% Undecided 7 1 81 12 -74
Vote Republican 6 2 86 8 -81
6 8 % Vote Democratic 8 2 81 11 -74
70% Undecided 2 1 74 23 -72
Republican 5 1 89 7 -84
GO‘V Democratic 9 4 77 14 -68
? ndependent 4 1 85 12 -81
Independent Men 1 1 91 8 -89
50% Independent Women 7 1 78 16 -71
Liberal 8 4 82 10 -74
o Moderate 7 2 79 15 -72
40% Conservative 4 1 88 7 -84
Non-College Grad. 7 2 79 14 -72
30% College Grad/PG 5 2 90 5 -85
White 5 2 87 8 -83
Hispanic 9 3 78 13 -69
20% 15% ack 10 3 66 25 -56
11% 834 11 5 74 15 -63
35-44 13 4 73 14 -60
10% °
0 6 A) 2 cy 4% 45-54 6 1 85 9 -79
. 0 ss64 1 1 87 11 -86
0% 65+ 2 0 93 5 -92
Favorable Very Somewhat Unfavorable Somewhat Very No Opinion Male 5 2 90 6 -85
Female 8 2 77 15 -70
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China Russia N. Korea Iran None

Which country do you consider to be the biggest national security threat to the o 45 30 12 8 5
United States? poproweBilen 23 46 465
Disapprove Biden 55 20 11 9 5

50% 2wayTump 61 16 0 11 2
4 5 % 2-Way Biden 30 45 14 5 6

45% Undecided 39 27 16 4 15

N

[y
RN

O o U1 A ON 0O N

=
o

Vote Republican 61 17 10 10
40% Vote Democratic 30 45 14 6 7
Undecided 33 29 16 6 16
Republican 60 18 11 10 2
35% Democratic 27 46 14 7 6
3 O% Independent 51 24 10 6 9
30% Independent Men 61 16 8 8
Independent Women 40 33 11 5
25% Liberal 26 49 13 5
Moderate 40 29 16 8
. Conservative 63 18 8 10
20 A) Non-College Grad. 43 29 14 8
College Grad/PG 49 31 9 8
(o) hi
15% 1 2 % White 51 27 11 7
Hispanic 44 31 13 8
10% 8% Black 19 43 18 11
5 (y 18-34 32 40 13 6
S0, Y 3544 41 31 13 11
Y 45-54 46 30 13
5564 48 26 11
0%

65+ 56 24 10

China Russia North Korea Iran None of Above Male 53 25 10
Female 38 34 13

00O 00 N 00 o0
A W o Wb
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Russia N. Korea China Iran None

Which country do you consider to be the SECOND biggest national security oA 34 20 20 19 2
threat to the United States? woowesaen 31 B 223
Disapprove Biden 36 18 16 23 1

2WayTrump 37 17 16 27 1

40% 2WayBiden 32 23 23 12 3
Undecided 33 17 20 14 2

34% Vote Republican 38 17 17 25 1

3 5% Vote Democratic 31 23 23 13 3
Undecided 32 18 17 15 3

Republican 38 19 18 24 0

30% pemocratic 29 25 25 12 4
independent 37 15 15 22 2

550 independent Men 43 13 10 26 2
Independent Women 31 17 21 19 2

20% 20% 19% ubersl 28 23 26 12 4

20% 0 Moderate 37 19 19 15 2
Conservative 36 18 16 27 1

Non-College Grad. 33 21 20 18 2

15% College Grad/PG 37 18 20 20 2
White 37 18 19 19 2

Hispanic 33 21 17 23 1

10% Back 25 28 23 12 4
18-34 27 22 21 17 3

59 5 35-44 29 26 19 17 6
2 A) 45-54 35 23 18 20 2

55-64 38 19 20 17 0

0% 65+ 41 13 21 23 0
Russia North Korea China Iran None of Above vele 4l 7162z

Female 29 22 23 17 3
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China {TE] N. Korea Iran

Which country do you consider to be the biggest national security threat to the oA 65 64 32 27

. st nd . . Approve Biden 55 77 38 18
United States? 15 & 2"° Choices Combined smoesin 71 57 a8 39

2-Way Trump 77 53 27 38

70% 0 2-Way Biden 53 77 37 17
6 5 A) 4% Undecided 59 59 32 18

Vote Republican 78 55 27 35
60% Vote Democratic 53 76 37 18
Undecided 50 61 34 22
Republican 78 55 30 33
50% Democratic 51 75 38 19
Independent 66 61 25 29
Independent Men 71 59 21 34
40% Independent Women 61 64 29 23
3 2% Liberal 52 77 36 17
Moderate 59 66 35 23
30% 2 7% Conservative 79 54 26 37
Non-College Grad. 63 62 35 26
College Grad/PG 68 68 26 28
20% white 70 64 29 27
Hispanic 61 63 34 30
Black 42 68 46 22
10% 5 % 1834 53 67 35 22
2 % 3544 59 60 39 28
4554 64 65 36 28

0%

55-64 68 64 30 25
China Russia North Korea Iran 1st None of 2nd None of 65+ 76 65 23 30

Male 69 66 28 29
Above Above Female 61 63 35 25
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After 4 years of Joe Biden as President, would you say that America’s national security P

is better off under Joe Biden? Approvediden 65 11 24 53
Disapprove Biden 4 86 10 -82

2-Way Trump 4 93 3 -89

2-WayBiden 56 17 27 39

Undecided 5 72 23 -67

Vote Republican 4 91 5 -87

60% 5 8% Vote Democratic 56 20 24 37
Undecided 6 63 31 -58
Republican 5 88 7 -83

70%

50% Democratic 53 24 24 29
Independent 22 63 16 -41

Independent Men 24 66 10 -42

40% Independent Women 19 60 21 41
Liberal 54 24 22 30

Moderate 30 49 21 -19

o) Conservative 6 87 7 -81

30% 2 7 A) Non-College Grad. 26 59 16 -33
College Grad/PG 30 56 15 -26

White 21 66 13 -45

20% 16% wspanic 31 51 18 -19
Black 50 24 26 27

18-34 27 54 19 -27

10% 3544 24 55 20 -31
4554 25 62 13 -38

5564 31 56 12 -25

0% 65+ 28 59 13 -32

Yes No Don't Know Male 27 65 9  -38
Female 27 51 22 -24
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Between Donald Trump and Joe Biden, who is better described by the
following statements?

Trump Both Neither Net
Is the stronger President. 48% 3% 13% +15

Would increase America’s missile defense

46% 10%  10%  +25
systems to prevent a nuclear war.

Will prevent military actions by our foreign

, 45% 8% 12%  +17
enemies.

Would enforce the oil sale embargo on Iran. 42% 11% 7% +23

Will keep America out of endless wars. 41% 5% 19% +13

Can be relied upon by America’s allies. 41% 6% 10% +3
Is weak. 27% 14% 8% -23
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Trump Biden Both Neither DK Net

Between Donald Trump and Joe Biden, who is better described by the following statements? TotaL 48 33 3 13 3 15
“Is the stronger President.” ApproveBiden 8 77 5 73 -89
Disapprove Biden 72 3 17 3 66

60% 2-WayTrump 93 1 2 4 0 93
2-Way Biden 5 73 5 15 2 -67

Undecided 26 6 2 49 17 20

Vote Republican 87 4 3 6 1 83
50% 48% Vote Democratic 8 68 5 17 2 -60
Undecided 31 18 1 33 18 13

Republican 86 4 2 8 1 82
Democratic 13 64 4 16 3 -52

40% Independent 46 29 3 17 6 17
339 Independent Men 53 27 3 13 4 26

Independent Women 38 31 4 20 8 7
3O(y Liberal 13 63 4 17 3 -50
(o} Moderate 34 39 5 18 4 -6
Conservative 83 7 1 6 2 76

Non-College Grad. 52 30 3 12 3 21

20% College Grad/PG 41 37 4 14 3 4
White 56 25 2 14 3 32

13% wspamc 39 45 5 9 1 -6

Black 17 61 4 15 4 -45

10% 18-34 42 29 5 23 1 13
35-44 43 32 5 18 2 10

3% 3% 45-54 55 30 2 9 4 25

- 55-64 46 35 4 12 3 12

0% s+ 52 37 1 6 4 15
Trump Biden Both Neither Don't Know vale 56 28 2 12 2 28

Female 41 37 4 14 3 4
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Trump Biden Both Neither DK Net

Between Donald Trump and Joe Biden, who is better described by the following statements? oAl 46 22 10 10 12 25
“Would increase America’s missile defense systems to prevent a nuclear war.” ApproveBiden 14 49 14 8 15 -35
Disapprove Biden 66 5 8 11 10 61
50% . 2-\_NayTrL.1mp 82 3 5 4 7 79
46% 2wayBiden 12 46 15 12 15 -35
Undecided 34 2 17 25 22 33
45% Vote Republican 78 4 5 6 7 74
VoteDemocratc 14 44 15 13 14 -31
40% Undecided 33 6 16 14 30 27
Republican 78 5 5 7 6 73
35% Democratc 18 43 14 11 14 -25
Independent 43 15 13 12 17 28
20% IndependentMen 48 17 14 11 11 31
Independent Women 38 14 12 14 23 24
Lbera 18 40 14 12 16 -23
2 5% 2 2 % Moderate 34 25 15 14 13 10
Conservative 76 7 4 5 8 69
20% Non-CollegeGrad. 49 22 9 9 11 27
College Grad/PG 42 22 12 11 13 20
15% 12% white 54 16 8 10 12 38
10% 10% Y 0 a1 s m o

Blac ]
10% 18-34 45 18 15 10 13 26
co 35-44 43 26 10 12 11 17
0 45-54 51 17 9 10 12 33
55-64 45 21 12 10 12 24
0% 6+ 48 26 7 8 11 22

Trump Biden Both Neither Don't Know Male 53 20 9 10 8 34
Female 40 24 11 9 16 16
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Trump Biden Both Neither DK

Between Donald Trump and Joe Biden, who is better described by the following statements? TotaL 45 27 8 12 9

“Will prevent military actions by our foreign enemies.” Approve Biden 9 59 12 10 10 -51
Disapprove Biden 67 8 4 13 8 59
2WayTrump 85 4 3 3 5 80

0

50% 459 2WayBiden 5 56 12 17 10 -51
o Undecided 31 6 12 35 16 25

45% Vote Republican 81 6 3 5 5 76
Vote Democratic 8 54 12 17 10 -47

40% Undecided 27 11 12 27 24 16
Republican 81 7 3 5 6 74
359 Democratic 11 54 12 15 9 -43
Independent 43 19 9 18 12 24

Independent Men 49 18 9 15 8 31

30% 2 7% Independent Women 37 19 8 21 15 18
. Liberal 11 52 10 19 8 -41

25% Moderate 31 30 11 17 12 1
Conservative 79 9 3 4 6 70

20% Non-College Grad. 46 27 7 11 10 19
College Grad/PG 43 29 8 15 6 14

15% 12% White 53 21 7 13 7 32
(y Hispanic 34 35 6 13 12 -1
10% 8% 9 (0) Black 15 53 8 10 14 -38
18-34 35 25 9 19 12 11

S0, 35-44 40 31 7 15 7 9

Y 45.54 50 24 8 9 9 27

55-64 43 32 7 13 6 12

0% 65+ 52 27 7 7 7 25
Trump Biden Both Neither Don't Know vale 5225 8 11427

Female 38 30 7 13 12 8
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Trump Biden Both Neither DK Net

Between Donald Trump and Joe Biden, who is better described by the following statements? ToaL 42 19 11 7 21 23
“Would enforce the oil sale embargo on Iran.” ApproveBiden 11 44 15 6 24 -32
Disapprove Biden 61 4 8 8 18 57

0 2-Way Trump 74 3 5 3 15 71
45% 42% >Wayiden 12 39 16 8 25 -27
Undecided 30 6 14 21 29 23

40% Vote Republican 70 5 6 4 15 65
Vote Democratic 14 37 15 9 25 -23

250, Undecided 27 6 16 16 35 21
Republican 70 6 7 4 13 65
Democratic 15 36 15 9 25 -21

30% Independent 42 14 10 9 24 28
Independent Men 54 16 11 8 11 38

550, Independent Women 29 13 10 10 38 16
2 1% Liberal 15 35 15 9 26 -19

19% Moderste 33 21 13 10 23 12

20% Conservative 68 7 6 4 16 61
Non-College Grad. 43 18 11 7 21 26

15% College Grad/PG 40 22 10 8 20 18
1 1% White 49 15 9 7 20 35

Hispanic 35 27 10 5 23 7
10% 7% Black 15 33 19 7 25 -18
18-34 31 15 11 12 32 16

59 35-44 41 20 10 10 18 21
45-54 42 18 12 4 24 23

55-64 46 19 13 8 15 26

0% 6+ 50 23 9 3 15 27
Trump Biden Both Neither Don't Know Male 53 19 117 11 34

Female 33 20 10 7 30 13
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Trump Biden Both Neither DK Net

Between Donald Trump and Joe Biden, who is better described by the following statements? ToaL 41 28 5 19 7 13
“Will keep America out of endless wars.” ApproveBiden 7 65 7 15 7 -58
Disapprove Biden 62 5 5 21 7 57

45% 2-WayTrump 82 3 4 7 5 79
41% 2-Way Biden 3 59 6 25 7 -56

Undecided 18 5 9 48 20 13

40% Vote Republican 77 4 4 10 5 73
Vote Democratic 5 58 6 25 6 -53

35% Undecided 22 8 6 36 28 14
Republican 76 5 4 12 4 71
Democratic 9 56 7 21 7 -47

30% 28% independent 39 20 5 25 11 19
Independent Men 47 18 5 21 8 29

550, Independent Women 31 22 4 29 14 9
Liberal 8 51 6 29 7 -43

19% Moderate 27 33 7 23 10 -6

20% Conservative 75 8 3 9 5 67
Non-College Grad. 44 27 4 17 8 17

15% College Grad/PG 36 30 7 22 6 6
White 49 20 5 19 7 29

Hispanic 34 40 4 17 5 -7
10% 7% Black 11 55 5 19 10 -44
5% 18-34 31 23 8 30 8 8

59 35-44 39 31 4 22 5 8
45-54 45 25 3 18 9 20

55-64 42 33 4 15 5 9

0% 65+ 47 28 6 12 7 19
Trump Biden Both Neither Don't Know vale 48 24 6 16 6 24

Female 35 31 5 21 8 4
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Trump Biden Both Neither DK

Between Donald Trump and Joe Biden, who is better described by the following statements? oAl 41 38 6 10 5
“Can be relied upon by America’s allies.” Approve Biden 5 81 6 3 5
Disapprove Biden 63 11 6 15 5
. 2-WayTrump 83 5 5 6 2
45% 21% 2-WayBiden 2 77 6 11 5
0 Undecided 18 18 12 31 21 -1
40% 3 8% Vote Republican 78 7 5 7 3 71
Vote Democratic 3 75 6 11 5 72
o Undecided 22 19 9 30 21 3
35% Republican 80 7 5 7 2 73
Democratic 6 71 6 12 6 -65
30% Independent 37 34 6 14 10 3
Independent Men 41 36 9 12 3 5
5% Independent Women 33 31 4 16 16 2
0 Liberal 9 69 4 14 4 -60
Moderate 26 46 8 12 9 -20
20% Consevatve 76 10 5 6 3 66
Non-College Grad. 45 34 6 10 6 11
15% College Grad/PG 34 45 5 12 5 -11
white 48 30 6 11 5 18
10% Hispanic 34 48 6 8 5 -15
10% Back 11 66 6 10 7 -55
6% 59% #3431 33 7 20 9 -2
0
5% 35-44 40 37 5 14 4 3
45-54 46 35 7 5 6 11
55-64 38 43 6 9 4 -4
0% 6s+ 47 40 5 5 3 6
Trump Biden Both Neither Don't Know vale 47 37 7 & 2 10
Female 35 39 5 12 9 -3
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Trump Biden Both Neither

Between Donald Trump and Joe Biden, who is better described by the following statements? TotaL 26 49 14 g
“Is weak” ApproveBiden 59 10 13 14
Disapprove Biden 6 73 15
2-WayTrump 3 91 3 3
60% 2-WayBiden 55 8 21 13
Undecided 7 36 37 10
49 (y Vote Republican 4 88 4 3
50% 0 Vote Democratic 53 10 21 13
Undecided 13 32 33 11
Republican 5 87 5 3 1 -82
Democratic 50 15 20 12 4 35
40% Independent 23 45 18 9 5 -22
Independent Men 24 50 14 7 6 -26
Independent Women 22 40 23 11 5 -18
20 Lberal 54 15 21 8 3 38
(0] 2 6% Moderate 27 36 20 12 5 -9
Conservative 7 83 4 4 2 -76
Non-College Grad. 25 51 14 7 3 -26
20% College Grad/PG 28 46 14 9 3 -18
white 21 57 13 7 2 -36
14% Hispanic 35 41 15 7 3 -6
Back 43 19 18 15 5 25
10% 8% 83 23 40 25 9 2 -17
3 (y 35-44 25 47 17 7 5 -22
o 4554 24 55 12 8 2 -31
ss64 29 49 10 9 2 -20
0% 6+ 29 53 7 7 4 -24
Trump Biden Both Neither Don't Know Male 24 56 11 7 3 -33
Female 29 43 17 9 3 -14
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Yes No DK

2
o
-

Do you believe the United States and Russia are in a new Cold War? o 3933 285
Approve Biden 39 31 30 7
Disapprove Biden 39 34 27 4q
45% 2wayTump 39 36 26 3
2-WayBiden 39 32 29 7
10% 399% Undecided 36 27 37 9
Vote Republican 40 36 25 4
Vote Democratic 38 33 29 6
35% 33% Undecded 33 21 46 12
Republican 40 34 26 6
0 Democratc 37 32 31 5
30% 2 8 A) Independent 39 34 27 5
Independent Men 44 44 12
25% Independent Women 33 24 43 10
Liberal 35 36 30 -1
Moderate 39 30 31 9
20% Conservative 40 34 26 6
Non-College Grad. 39 30 31 9
15% College Grad/PG 38 38 24 0
white 40 34 27 6
Hispanic 38 30 32 8
10% Back 35 28 37 8
18-34 32 37 32 -5
59, 3544 31 41 28 -11
4554 39 29 31 10
55-64 42 31 27 11
0% s+ 46 30 24 17

Yes No Don't Know Male 45 39 16 6
Female 33 28 39 5
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Concern Not

If Said in Cold War: How concerned are you about the new Cold War oo 88 10 2 78
. . Approve Biden 85 14 1 70
between the United States and Russia? vspovesicen 90 8 2 83
2-Way Trump 90 8 3 82
100% 2-Way Biden 86 13 1 73
88(y Undecided 90 10 0 80

(0]
90% Vote Republican 88 10 2 78
Vote Democratic 88 11 1 76
80% Undecided 91 3 6 88
Republican 90 10 1 80
70% Democratic 89 9 1 80
Independent 84 12 4 72
60% Independent Men 88 10 3 78
o Independent Women 80 14 6 66
50% 48 A) Liberal 91 7 2 85
40% Moderate 85 14 1 71
40% Conservative 89 9 3 80
Non-College Grad. 88 10 2 78
30% College Grad/PG 89 10 1 78
White 88 10 2 78
o Hispanic 93 7 o 87
20% 100/ Black 90 10 0 80
. 0 8% w91 8 2 83
10% 2% 2% 35-44 90 10 0 79
0 45-54 91 9 0 83
0% 55-64 87 10 4 77
Concerned Very Somewhat Not Not That Not At All Don't Know 6+ 8 13 2 73
Concerned Concerned vee 8712175
Female 90 8 2 81
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Yes No DK Net

Do you believe Vladimir Putin and Russia would use nuclear weapons o S22 2029
Approve Biden 57 25
against the United States? sepprovesiden 49 31 21 18
2-WayTrump 48 32 20 15
60% 2-WayBiden 59 24 17 35
Undecided 44 29 27 14
52% VoteRepublican 47 33 20 14
Vote Democratic 58 25 18 34
50%

Undecided 51 19 29 32
Republican 48 31 20 17
Democratic 61 21 18 40

40% Independent 45 34 21 11
Independent Men 32 51 17 -20
Independent Women 59 16 25 42
i 28% 1 25 o1 23
()
Conservative 50 31 20 19
ZO(y Non-College Grad. 53 28 20 25
0 CollegeGrad/Ppc 51 30 20 21
20% white 51 31 18 20
Hispanic 56 23 21 33
Black 61 15 25 46
18-34 60 20 20 40
10% 35-44 52 33 15 18
4554 58 19 24 39
5564 42 41 17 1
0% 65+ 49 30 21 19

Male 41 43 16 -3

1
YeS NO Don t KnOW Female 62 15 23 47
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Are you concerned about the potential of Vladimir Putin and Russia oM. 7020 10 50
_ ApproveBiden 75 18 7 57
invading other European nations? soppovesiden 67 21 12 46
2wayTump 66 23 11 43
30% 2-WayBiden 75 16 8 59
Undecided 63 22 15 41
70% VoteRepublican 65 24 10 41
70% Vote Democratic 77 15 8 61
Undecided 61 21 18 41
Republican 68 20 12 48
60% Democratic 76 16 8 60
Independent 64 25 11 39
Independent Men 56 36 8 20
50% independentWomen 73 13 14 60
el 78 14 8 64
Moderate 65 24 11 41
40% Consevatie 69 21 11 48
Non-CollegeGrad. 70 19 11 51
30% College Grad/PG 69 22 9 48
white 70 21 10 49
20% wspanic 72 17 12 55
20% Back 71 17 12 54
1834 72 16 12 56
10% 3544 64 22 14 41
10% 4554 68 20 12 48
55-64 67 26 7 41
6+ 76 18 7 58

0%

| Male 67 26 7 42
Yes No Don't Know Female 72 15 13 57
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Yes No DK Net

Do you believe Vladimir Putin and Russia intend to invade European o 5419 27 35

Approve Biden 57 16 27 41

countries after Ukraine? ospprovesden 52 21 27 31
2-WayTrump 50 24 26 26

60% 2-WayBiden 58 14 28 44
54% Undecided 54 20 26 35

Vote Republican 49 25 26 24

Vote Democratic 60 13 27 47

50% Undecided 48 20 32 28
Republican 51 21 28 31

Democratic 61 13 27 49

40% Independent 48 27 26 21
Independent Men 36 38 26 -2

Independent Women 60 15 25 45

Liberal 58 14 28 44

30% 27% Moderate 52 22 25 30
Conservative 52 20 28 32

Non-College Grad. 54 18 28 37

1 9 % College Grad/PG 53 22 25 31

20% White 52 21 27 32
Hispanic 63 16 21 47

Black 56 11 33 45

1834 65 13 22 52

10% 3544 45 22 33 23
4554 50 19 31 31

5564 46 27 28 19

0% 65+ 59 18 23 42

Male 48 27 25 21
Female 59 12 29 47

Yes No Don't Know
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Yes No DK Net

Do you believe Vladimir Putin and Russia would invade other European oL 5419 26 35
. Approve Biden 33 38 29 -5

countries if Joe Biden was President? sspprovesiden 68 8 24 60
2-WayTrump 77 6 18 71

60% 2WayBiden 33 35 32 -1
54% Undecided 45 16 40 29

Vote Republican 73 8 19 65

50% Vote Democratic 35 33 32 3
0 Undecided 47 13 40 35
Republican 74 7 19 67

pemocratic 37 31 32 7

40% ndependent 52 21 27 32
independentMen 51 25 25 26

independentwomen 54 16 29 38

ibersl 38 28 34 10

30% 26% Moderste 46 27 27 19
Conservative 73 6 21 66

Non-College Grad. 57 17 26 39

19% ColegeGrag/ps 51 23 26 28

20% whte 60 15 25 45
Hispanic 46 33 22 14

Back 38 26 37 12

o 1834 55 17 28 39
10% 3544 52 21 27 32
454 59 13 29 46

ss64 53 27 20 26

0% 65+ 53 20 27 33

ale 22 21 36
Don't Know Male 57
Yes N O Female 52 17 31 35
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Yes No DK Net

Do you believe Vladimir Putin and Russia would invade other European o 36 43 21 -7
. . . Approve Biden 65 14 21 51
countries if Donald Trump was President? oppoesden 19 61 20  -43

2-Way Trump 8 77 15 -69
2-WayBiden 66 11 23 55
Undecided 30 28 42 2
45% 4 3 % Vote Republican 11 74 15 -63

Vote Democratic 64 13 23 51

50%

40% Undecided 33 25 43 9
36% Republican 11 73 16 -61
359 Democratic 63 14 23 49
Independent 33 44 24 -11
20% Independent Men 28 51 21  -24
(o Independent Women 38 36 27 2
Liberal 64 13 23 51
25% 2 1cy Moderate 42 33 25 10
Y Conservatve 12 73 15  -61
20% Non-College Grad. 34 45 21 -11
College Grad/PG 40 40 20 -1
15% white 30 49 21 -20
Hispanic 45 36 19 10
0% Black 54 22 24 33
1834 43 34 23 10
35-44 39 39 22 0
5% 4554 30 47 23 -17
5564 36 46 18 -10
0% 65+ 33 49 18 -16

Male 31 52 17 -21
Female 41 36 24 5

Yes No Don't Know
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Yes No DK Net

Are you concerned that Vladimir Putin and Russia could use nuclear o e 2016 4

weapons in a European conflict? osppoenien 63 21 17 42

2WayTrump 61 23 16 38

70% 2-WayBiden 68 17 15 51
64%

Undecided 55 24 21 32
Vote Republican 61 24 16 37

60% Vote Democratic 68 18 14 50
Undecided 60 15 25 44

Republican 62 21 17 41

50% Democratic 69 17 14 52
Independent 59 24 17 35

Independent Men 48 34 18 14

Independent Women 71 13 16 58

40% Liberal 68 19 13 50
Moderate 61 21 18 40

Conservative 63 21 16 42

30% Non-CollegeGrad. 65 20 16 45
College Grad/PG 62 22 16 40

2 O% White 64 21 15 43

20% 16% wispamic 66 19 15 47
Black 65 17 18 49

18-34 70 19 12 51

10% 35-44 66 20 15 46
4554 65 16 19 49

55-64 55 27 18 28

0% 65+ 63 21 16 43

Male 55 31 14 24

1
Yes NO Don t KnOW Female 72 11 17 61

33 National Survey | 1,000 Likely Voters | May 2024 Lawrence Kadish | McLaughlin & Associates



Do you believe the United States should respond with nuclear weapons M0 s s s
Approve Biden 39 25
IF Europe is attacked by Russia using nuclear weapons? vssppovesiden 41 25 35 16
2-Way Trump 45 22 34 23
45% 2-Way Biden 38 25 38 13
40% Undecided 29 40 31 -10
40% Vote Republican 4: ;5 2; i(z)
0 Vote Democratic 3 5
3 5 A) Undecided 31 26 43 5
35% Republican 47 21 32 26
Democratic 36 25 38 11
30% Independent 36 30 35 6
0 Independent Men 48 29 23 19
2 5 A) Independent Women 23 30 47 -7
25% tberasl 37 28 35 10
Moderate 38 27 35 11
20% Conservative 44 21 35 23
Non-College Grad. 40 21 39 19
College Grad/PG 40 31 29 9
15% whte 41 23 36 18
Hispanic 37 28 34 9
10% Black 34 27 40 7
1834 39 31 30 7
35-44 37 27 36 10
5% 4554 37 29 34 8
5564 42 19 40 23
0% 65+ 44 20 36 24

Male 54 22 25 32
Female 28 28 44 0

Yes No Don't Know
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Do you believe European countries have devoted enough military oL 29 42 29 -14
Approve Biden 38 31 31 7
resources to defend themselves? oppovesden 23 50 28 27
2-Way Trump 24 52 25 -28
45% 42% 2-Way Biden 35 33 32 3
Undecided 22 44 34 =22
40% Vote Republican 25 52 23 -28
Vote Democratic 34 33 33 2
Undecided 21 37 42 -16
35% Republican 26 52 22 -26
Democratic 34 30 36 4
(0)
30cy 29% 29 /0 Independent 26 47 28 -21
0
Independent Men 22 60 18 -37
Independent Women 29 33 38 -4
25% lberasl 33 31 36 3
Moderate 31 40 29 -9
o Conservative 23 52 25 -29
20 A Non-College Grad. 28 42 30 -13
College Grad/PG 29 44 27 -15
15% white 27 46 27  -19
Hispanic 34 31 35 3
Black 30 34 36 -3
(o)
10% 18-34 36 31 33 5
35-44 34 42 24 -9
5% 454 23 42 35 -19
5564 28 41 31 -13
65+ 24 53 23 -29
0%

| Male 30 50 20 -20
YeS NO Don t KnOW Female 28 36 37 -8
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Yes No DK Net

Do you believe China seeks to dominate the 21st Century at the expense o 7L 12 18 59
Approve Biden 62 17 21 45
of the United States? vwppovesiden 76 8 16 68
2-WayTrump 79 8 13 71
80% 2WayBiden 63 16 21 47
7 1 % Undecided 67 9 24 59
Vote Republican 80 8 12 72
70% Vote Democratic 62 17 21 45
Undecided 67 3 30 65
Republican 79 7 14 73
60% Democratic 61 18 21 43
independent 73 9 18 64
50% Independent Men 79 9 12 70
Independent Women 67 9 24 58
lberasl 62 16 22 46
40% Moderate 67 14 19 52
Conservative 80 6 13 74
Non-College Grad. 70 11 19 58
30% College Grad/PG 73 12 15 61
White 74 12 15 62
(o) Hispanic 68 10 21 58
20% 18% Back 61 11 28 51
12% 183 57 20 23 37
3544 65 16 19 49
10% 4554 71 9 20 63
5564 73 11 17 62
e+ 8 5 11 79

0%

' Male 75 13 12 62
Yes No Don't Know Female 67 10 22 57
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Do you believe Iran would use nuclear weapons against Israel? g; Z ;2 :‘1‘
Disapprove Biden 66 15 19 52

70% 2-Way Trump 72 13 16 60
0 2-WayBiden 51 21 27 30

6 1 A) Undecided 52 20 28 31

60% Vote Republican 71 14 16 57
Vote Democratic 52 22 26 29

Undecided 54 11 35 43

Republican 70 13 16 57

50% Democratic 52 22 26 30
Independent 61 16 23 45

Independent Men 63 20 18 43

40% Independent Women 58 13 29 46
Liberal 51 21 28 30

Moderate 55 22 24 33

30% Conservative 73 11 16 63
0 Non-College Grad. 61 17 22 45

2 2 A) College Grad/PG 60 18 22 42

White 62 18 21 44

20% 17% Wspanic 61 17 22 43
Black 56 15 29 41

18-34 53 24 23 29

10% 3544 57 20 24 37
4554 62 13 25 48

5564 59 18 24 41

0% 65+ 71 13 16 59

Male 62 21 18 41

1
Yes No Don't Know Female 60 14 26 46
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Yes No DK Net

Do you believe that the United States should take measures to prevent o759 17 66
Approve Biden 73 13 14 60
an lranian atomic bomb? owppoencen 76 7 18 69
2-Way Trump 79 6 15 73
80% 75% 2wayBiden 71 11 18 60
Undecided 68 14 19 54
Vote Republican 79 7 14 72

0,
70 A) Vote Democratic 72 11 17 61
Undecided 61 10 29 51
o Republican 81 6 13 75
60 AJ Democratic 70 13 18 57
Independent 72 8 20 64
50% Independent Men 80 6 15 74
Independent Women 64 11 25 53
Liberal 71 13 17 58
40% Moderate 70 12 18 57
Conservative 81 4 15 78
Non-College Grad. 76 7 17 68
30% College Grad/PG 73 12 16 61
White 75 9 17 66
(o) Hispanic 76 10 13 66
20% 1 7 /0 Black 70 9 22 62
18-34 66 17 18 50

(0)
. 9 A) 35-44 69 10 21 60
10% 4554 71 11 18 60
55-64 83 6 11 77
S
1 Male

Yes NO Don t KnOW Female 69 9 22 59
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Do you believe North Korea would use missiles capable of hitting the United States with o 62 21 17 41
Approve Biden 61 21 19 40

nUCIear WeaponS? Disapprove Biden 63 21 16 42
2-Way Trump 62 22 16 41

2-Way Biden 63 20 18 43

70% Undecided 58 20 22 38
62% Vote Republican 63 23 15 40

Vote Democratic 62 21 18 41

60% Undecided 59 11 31 48
Republican 66 19 15 47

Democratic 64 18 18 45

50% Independent 55 27 19 28
Independent Men 51 36 13 15

Independent Women 58 17 25 41

40% lberal 63 20 17 42
Moderate 60 21 19 39

Conservative 63 21 16 43

30% Non-College Grad. 64 18 18 46
College Grad/PG 58 25 17 34

2 1 % 0 white 61 23 16 38

20% 1 7 A) Hispanic 66 13 21 53
Black 65 17 18 49

1834 62 22 17 41

10% 3544 59 24 17 35
4554 65 17 18 47

5564 58 26 16 31

0% 65+ 65 16 19 49

Yes No Don't Know vie 58 28 15 30
Female 66 15 20 51
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Do you believe China would use military force to take Taiwan? w19 0 e
Disapprove Biden 74 5 21 69

80% 2-WayTrump 77 6 17 71

7 1 % 2-WayBiden 65 12 23 54

Undecided 66 6 27 60

70% VoteRepublican 77 7 16 71

Vote Democratic 66 12 23 54

Undecided 61 6 33 56

60% Republican 78 5 17 74

Democratic 64 11 25 52

0% Independent 71 10 19 61

0 Independent Men 80 7 13 73

Independent Women 61 14 25 48

40% Liberal 66 11 23 55

Moderate 64 12 24 52

Conservative 80 4 16 76

Non-College Grad. 71 8 21 63

30% College Grad/PG 71 10 19 62

2 O% White 75 7 18 67

Hispanic 66 9 25 56

20% Black 59 13 28 46

9 (y 18-34 56 13 31 42

10% 0 3544 63 15 23 48

4554 74 5 22 69

5564 76 9 16 67

0% o 7 8 1 7
ale

Yes NO Don't KnOW Female 64 9 27 55
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Yes No DK Net

Do you believe China would use military force to take Taiwan if Joe Biden 6192538
Approve Biden 3 -
Was PreSident? Disapprove Biden 71 7 22 64
2-WayTrump 80 6 15 74
60% 5 6% 2-Way Biden 33 34 32 -1

Undecided 50 13 38 37
Vote Republican 79 6 15 72
Vote Democratic 34 34 32 -1

50% Undecided 46 10 44 36
Republican 78 6 17 72
Democratic 33 34 34 -1
40% Independent 61 16 23 45
Independent Men 65 17 18 47
Independent Women 56 15 29 42
Liberal 36 28 36 9
30% Moderate 47 25 28 22
25% Consenvatve 78 7 15 71
Non-College Grad. 55 19 26 36
19% College Grad/PG 59 19 22 39
20% White 63 14 23 49
Hispanic 49 25 26 24
Black 31 35 35 -4
1834 50 19 31 31
10% 35-44 58 15 27 43
4554 58 16 26 42
5564 54 23 23 31
65+ 61 20 19 41
0%

Male 64 19 17 45
Yes No Don't Know Femle 50 19 32 31
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Yes No DK Net

Do you believe China would use military force to take Taiwan if Donald o 3738 25 0
Approve Biden 61 15 24 46
Trump was President? pippovesiden 23 52 25 <29
2-Way Trump 13 67 20 -55
40% 37(y 38% 2-WayBiden 63 11 27 52
Y Undecded 40 21 39 19
Vote Republican 15 64 21  -49
35% VoteDemocratic 61 13 26 49
Undecided 40 18 42 21
Republican 17 63 21  -46
30% Democratic 57 15 28 42
2 5 % Independent 38 36 26 3
259% Independent Men 35 43 22 -8
Independent Women 42 28 30 14
lberal 59 12 29 47
20% Moderate 45 28 27 17
Conservative 16 64 20 -48
Non-College Grad. 35 39 26 -4
15% College Grad/PG 41 36 23 5
White 32 43 25 -11
Hispanic 45 29 25 16
10% Back 52 21 27 32
18-34 40 31 30 9
35-44 35 41 25 -6
5% 4554 36 40 24 -5
55-64 39 34 27 5
65+ 37 42 20 -5

0%

Male 33 47 20 -14
Yes No Don't Know Female 41 30 29 11
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Do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

AV Very  Somewhat BMEETH([-M Somewhat Very Net

Joe Biden is too weak to end the war

. . 40% 17% 15% 20% +22
in Ukraine.

Joe Biden’s surrender of Afghanistan

made it more likely that Hamas and 32% 19% 12% 17% +22
Iran would attack Israel.

Joe Biden’s surrender of Afghanistan

made it more likely that Vladimir 299 50% 12% 18% +19

Putin and Russia would invade
Ukraine.
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Agree Disagree DK

Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? o 57 35 8
py . . . . ” Approve Biden 17 74 9
Joe Biden is too weak to end the war in Ukraine. oo s 89 11 4
2-Way Trump 93 3 4
(0]
60% 5 7 /0 2-Way Biden 20 71 10
Undecided 58 22 20
Vote Republican 89 6 4
50% Vote Democratic 21 69 10
Undecided 60 20 21
Republican 89 8 3
40% Democratic 26 63 10
40% 0 Independent 56 32 12
3 5 A) Independent Men 60 31 9
Independent Women 53 32 15
o Liberal 28 63 10
30% Moderate 46 41 13 5
Conservative 86 11 3 75
2 O% Non-College Grad. 58 33 9 25
20% 1 7 % o College Grad/PG 56 37 7 18
15% whte 66 28 6 38
Hispanic 44 44 13 0
(0) Black 27 59 14 -32
10% 8/0 1834 59 29 12 30

35-44 57 36 7 20
45-54 61 30 10 31

ss64 54 39 7 16
0% \ 65+ 56 39 5 17
Agree Strongly = Somewhat Disagree Somewhat  Strongly Don't Know we 62 33 5 29

Female 53 36 11 17
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Agree Disagree DK Net

Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? o 51 29 20 22
“Joe Biden’s surrender of Afghanistan made it more likely that Hamas e e
and Iran would attack Israel.” Pwevime 834 1378
2-Way Biden 19 55 26 -35

60% Undecided 44 27 29 18
Vote Republican 81 7 12 75

5 1 % Vote Democratic 21 54 25 -33

. Undecided 34 23 43 10
50% Republican 82 7 11 75

Democratic 24 49 27 -25

Independent 47 29 24 18

40% Independent Men 53 31 17 22
Independent Women 41 27 32 13

(0]

3 2 A) 0 Liberal 22 52 26 -30

30% 2 9 A) Moderate 40 35 25 5
Conservative 81 8 12 73

Non-College Grad. 53 27 20 26

0)

19% o 20 A) College Grad/PG 48 32 20 16

20% 17 /J White 57 25 18 32

o Hispanic 45 37 19 8
1 2 A) Black 30 41 29 -11

10% 18-34 49 28 23 21
3544 49 27 24 22

4554 54 25 21 29

0% 5564 48 32 20 16

0

s+ 54 30 16 24
Agree Strongly Somewhat Disagree Somewhat Strongly Don't Know mile 59 29 12 29

Female 45 28 27 17
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Agree Disagree DK Net

Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? o 49 30 21 19
“Joe Biden’s surrender of Afghanistan made it more likely that Vladimir e
Putin and Russia would invade Ukraine.” e 86 BB
60% Undecided 42 29 29 13
Vote Republican 78 9 13 69

Vote Democratic 20 54 27 -34

49% Undecided 38 26 37 12

50% Republican 79 9 12 70

Democratic 22 50 29 -28
Independent 47 31 22 16

40% Independent Men 54 35 11 18
Independent Women 40 26 34 15
o Liberal 20 53 26 -33

0 29% 30 /0 Moderate 39 36 26 3
30 A) Conservative 78 9 13 69
o Non-College Grad. 50 28 22 22

2 O% 1 8(y 2 1 A) College Grad/PG 48 33 19 16

20% (o) White 55 26 19 28
Hispanic 42 39 19 3

(0]

1 2 /0 Black 29 39 32 -10

18-34 43 26 30 17

10%

0 3544 45 33 22 11

45-54 53 26 21 27

55-64 51 33 16 17

0% 65+ 53 31 16 23
Agree Strongly Somewhat Disagree Somewhat  Strongly Don't Know Mae 57 33 10 24

Female 42 27 31 15
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Anger Fear Pride

If you think about the United States and the current situation in the o 49 37 14
country, what do you feel the most? e
2-Way Trump 59 32 9

60% »Waysiden 38 43 19
Undecided 53 38 10

Vote Republican 59 31 10

50% 49 % Vote Democratic 39 43 18
Undecided 47 42 11

Republican 59 33 9

Democratic 38 43 19

40% 3 7 % Independent 52 35 13
Independent Men 61 25 15

Independent Women 43 46 11

Liberal 43 42 16

30% Moderate 45 39 16
Conservative 58 32 11

Non-College Grad. 52 35 14

College Grad/PG 46 41 14

20% o White 53 36 11
14 A) Hispanic 45 40 14

Black 34 40 25

10% 18-34 51 37 12
35-44 45 39 17

45-54 51 41 8

55-64 52 30 19

0% 65+ 49 38 13
Anger or Despair Fear or Worry Pride or Patriotism F:: 22 jg z
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